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      Fall 2008 Schedule

We are pleased to provide the following services for your convenience at the Hollister Briggs Building satellite site:

Services for veterans and international students available at the main campus. All other services, including DRC, CARE, MESA, TRIO and Tutoring are 
available at the Gilroy main campus.  Call 408-848-4800.  Check catalog or website for complete listings - www.gavilan.edu

	 Admissions	 Accept applications for admission
		  Sell catalogs and distribute class schedules
		  Purchase parking passes
		  Purchase Student Body IDs

	 Registration	 Class registration
	 and Records	 Add/drops				 

Assessment test results		
Unofficial grade print-outs		
Dispense forms: Transcript Requests, 	
Repeated Course Requests, Progress 	
Reports, High School Contracts, etc.

	 Orientations	 	online

	 Placement	 	check website for times and locations
	 Assessment

	 Counseling	 Daytime and evening academic planning and 
personal counseling services available

	 Financial Aid	 Assistance with BOG Fee Waiver forms
		  Assistance with financial aid information

	 Bookstore	 Buy textbooks for your Hollister classes the first week 
of fall semester,  Order textbooks online at efollet.
com, Purchase scantrons

	 Library	 Provides research assistance via email and phone	
	Search e-books and databases, and much more

	 Career/Transfer	 College catalogs, EUREKA career assessment

	 EOPS/CalWORKs/CARE	 5:30-6:30 every Wednesday

	 DRC	 Every second Thursday, 5:30 - 8:00 pm, by appoint-
ment. Call (408) 848-4767

	 Computer Access	 Student drop-in lab available to all students regis-
tered at Gavilan College. Open during office hours

	 Health Services 	 First aid supplies and health education materials

CRN	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION	 TIME	 UNITS	 ROOM

Monday/Wednesday
10620	 CMUN 5	 FUND CMUN STUDIES	 8:10A-9:30A	 3	 HOL2
10628	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 9:45A-11:05A	 3	 HOL2
10050	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 2:30P-3:50P	 3	 HOL6
10324	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 11:20A-12:40P	 3	 HOL4

Tuesday/Thursday
10382	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 9:45A-11:05A	 3	 HOL6/3
Choose a lab to go with the above ENGL 250:
    10383	 ENGL 250 Lab     T	 8:45A-9:35A	 N/A	 HOL2
    10386	 ENGL 250 Lab     R	 8:45A-9:35A	 N/A	 HOL2
10222	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 11:20A-12:40P	 3	 HOL1
10240	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 9:45A-11:05A	 3	 HOL2
10568	 HIST 21	 ANCIENT AMERICAS	 2:30P-3:50P	 3	 HOL5
10726	 PHIL 3A	 ETHICS	 9:45A-11:05A	 3	 HOL1
10728	 PHIL 4	 CRITICAL THINK/WRIT	 8:10A-9:30A	 3	 HOL1
10567	 ART 21	 ANCIENT AMERICAS	 2:30P-3:50P	 3	 HOL5
10091	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 11:20A-12:40P	 3	 HOL4

Mon/Tues/Wed/Thurs
10813	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 12:50P-1:55P	 5	 HOL5
10828	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 12:50P-1:55P	 5	 HOL4
10733	 SPAN 1A	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 9:45A-10:50A	 5	 HOL5
10738	 SPAN 1B	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 8:30A-9:35A	 5	 HOL5

Fri
10951	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 9:00A-12:05P	 3	 HOL1
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Judy Rodriguez, Instructional Site Director
Natalie Juarez, Program Service Specialist

Site Office Hours: See inside front cover.

Take 12 units of transferable 
General Education classes during 

the day in Hollister!
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*       Noncredit classes. For more information about Noncredit classes in Morgan Hill see page 111-114.
**  	 Meets at Gavilan College Aviation Department, 490 Skylane Drive, Hollister Airport, Hollister. Aviation classes begin August 13, 2008.

Gavilan College 
offers courses 

that meet in 
Morgan Hill and 
Hollister, on the 

weekend and start 
late in the semester. 
See course listings 
starting on page 26 
(summer) and page 
52 (fall) and consult 

a counselor for 
guidance. Students 

may register  
online or at any of 

our three sites.
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CRN	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION	 TIMES	 	 DAY	 BEGIN-END	 ROOM
10539	 AMT 123	 INDEPENDENT STUDY				    8/13-12/19	 AV102
10540	 AMT 123	 INDEPENDENT STUDY				    8/13-12/19	 AV102
10534	 AMT 100	 GEN AIRCRAFT TECH	 8:00A-10:30A		 MTWRF	 8/13-12/19	 AV102
10537	 AMT 120	 POWERPLANT TECH	 8:30A-3:00P		  TWRF	 8/13-12/19	 AV102
10557	 AMT 110	 AIRFRAME MAINT	 10:30A-3:30P		 WRF	 8/13-12/19	 AV102
10557	 AMT 110	 AIRFRAME MAINT	 10:30A-3:30P		 MT	 8/13-12/19	 AV102
10364	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 5:30P-8:35P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10870	 ACCT 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 6:00P-9:05P		  T	 9/23-12/9	 HOL3
10209	 ANTH 1	 INTRO PHYSICAL ANTH	 6:00P-9:05P		  M	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10567	 ART 21	 ANCIENT AMERICAS	 2:30P-3:50P		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10190	 ART 25A	 ART METHODS	 4:00P-8:05P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10192	 ART 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 4:00P-8:05P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10790	 ASTR 1	 INTRO GEN ASTRONOMY	 6:00P-9:05P		  M	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10413	 BOT 180	 MEDICAL TERM/OFFICE	 9:45A-12:40P		 M	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10429	 BUS 1	 FUND OF BUSINESS	 12:50P-2:10P		 TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10435	 BUS 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 8:00A-11:05A		 S	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10159	 CD 2	 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 6:00P-9:05P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10189	 CD25A	 ART METHODS	 4:00P-8:05P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10191	 CD 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 4:00P-8:05P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10607	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 6:00P-9:05P		  R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10620	 CMUN 5	 FUND CMUN STUDIES	 8:10A-9:30A		  MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10628	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 9:45A-11:05A		 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10902	 CMUN 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 11:20A-1:25P		 MW	 11/24-12/8	 HOL3
10444	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 11:20A-1:25P		 MW	 9/10-11/3	 HOL3
10446	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 6:00P-9:05P		  R	 9/18-12/11	 HOL3
10409	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 5:30P-8:35P		  F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10871	 CSIS 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 6:00P-9:05P		  T	 9/23-12/9	 HOL3
10891	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 6:30P-8:20P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10874	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 9:45A-11:05A		 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10878	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 11:20A-1:25P		 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10875	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 9:45A-12:40P		 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10877	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 11:20A-12:40P	 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10892	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 6:30P-9:35P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10894	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 9:00A-11:05A		 MW	 9/8-10/8	 HOL3
10899	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 6:00P-9:05P		  M	 9/15-12/15	 HOL3
10903	 CSIS 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 11:20A-1:25P		 MW	 11/24-12/8	 HOL3
10994	 CSIS 728	 WINDOWS FOR THE OA	 4:30P-5:30P		  MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10933	 ECON 10	 FUND OF ECONOMICS	 2:15P-5:20P		  T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10438	 ECON 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 8:00A-11:05A		 S	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10060	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 6:00P-9:05P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10050	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 2:30P-3:50P		  MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10091	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 11:20A-12:40P	 TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10383	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 8:45A-9:35A		  T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10386	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 8:45A-9:35A		  R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10382	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 9:45A-11:05A		 R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10382	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 9:45A-11:05A		 T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10951	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 9:00A-12:05P		 F	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10472	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 5:30P-7:35P		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10494	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 9:10P-10:00P		 T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10495	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 9:10P-10:00P		 R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10493	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 7:45P-9:05P		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10279	 ENGL 756*	 GED PREPARATION	 1:00P-4:00P		  S	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10992	 ESL 501	 SURVIVAL ESL I	 8:10A-10:40A		 MWF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10992	 ESL 501	 SURVIVAL ESL I	 8:10A-9:30A		  T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10786	 ESL 502	 SURVIVAL ESL II	 9:10A-11:05A		 MTWRF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10787	 ESL 503	 SURVIVAL ESL III	 11:15A-1:10P		 MTWRF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10964	 ESL 780*	 ESL LIFESKILLS 4	 6:00P-7:30P		  MWF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10965	 ESL 780*	 ESL LIFESKILLS 4	 7:45P-9:15P		  MWF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL6
10967	 ESL 781*	 ESL LIFESKILLS 5	 7:45P-9:15P		  MWF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10966	 ESL 781*	 ESL LIFESKILLS 5	 6:00P-7:30P		  MWF	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10011	 GUID 1	 SELF ASSES/CAREER DEV	 2:30P-4:35P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10531	 HE 1	 HEALTH EDUCATION	 6:00P-9:05P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10222	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 11:20A-12:40P	 TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10240	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 9:45A-11:05A		 TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10237	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 6:00P-9:05P		  T	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10568	 HIST 21	 ANCIENT AMERICAS	 2:30P-3:50P		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10302	 LIB 730*	 INTERNET LITERACY	 3:00P-4:00P		  MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10266	 LIB 733*	 EXPLORING THE WEB	 1:30P-3:00P		  MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL3
10817	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 6:00P-8:25P		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10813	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 12:50P-1:55P		 MTWR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10828	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 12:50P-1:55P		 MTWR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10726	 PHIL 3A	 ETHICS	 9:45A-11:05A		 TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10728	 PHIL 4	 CRITICAL THINK/WRIT	 8:10A-9:30A		  TR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10324	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 11:20A-12:40P	 MW	 9/3-12/20	 HOL4
10327	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 6:00P-9:05P		  R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10161	 PSYC 2	 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 6:00P-9:05P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL2
10015	 PSYC 5	 SELF ASSES/CAREER DEV	 2:30P-4:35P		  W	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10343	 SOC 1A	 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY	 6:00P-9:05P		  R	 9/3-12/20	 HOL1
10733	 SPAN 1A	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 9:45A-10:50A		 MTWR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10738	 SPAN 1B	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 8:30A-9:35A		  MTWR	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5
10740	 SPAN 8A	 CONVER SPANISH	 6:00P-9:05P		  M	 9/3-12/20	 HOL5


